TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIBANK, N.A., AS AGENT		08/02/2012	BANK: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW STAR METALS INC.	
Street Address:	835 McClintock Drive, Suite 100	
City:	Burr Ridge	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60527	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85059561	NEW STAR METALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

3145526000 Phone:

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Visintine Address Line 1: 1 US Bank Plaza Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43414/105651
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Visintine
Signature:	/JAV/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0764

900231476

Date:	08/20/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Termination of Security Interest#par source=Termination of Security Interest#par source=Termination of Security Interest#par	ge2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0765

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of August 2, 2012, is made by Citibank, N.A., in its capacity as agent for the Secured Parties (the "<u>Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2011, NEW STAR METALS, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications ("Trademarks")

WHEREAS, the security interests granted to the Agent were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows: on June 16, 2011 at Reel 004563 and Frame 0824; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Agent in the following:

- 1. all of the Grantor's' Trademarks including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0766 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

CITBANK, N.A., as Agent

By:

Name: Title: Cynthia/J. Powel

[Release of Trademarks]

Schedule A

Grantor

Mark

Country

Registration No.

Registration

Date

New Star Metal Inc.

New Star Metals United States

8505956/85059561

June 10, 2010

Common Law Trademarks:

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Mark</u>
New Star Metals Inc.	NEW STAR Metals
Electric Coating Technologies LLC	
Electric Coating Technologies LLC	Electric Coating Technologies
U.S. Metals & Supply LLC	US. Micels & Supply
U.S. Metals & Supply LLC	U.S. Metals & Supply
Miami Valley Steel Service, Inc.	O MAN IL TOP ESTIMATE ESPENAMENT
Miami Valley Steel Service, Inc.	Miami Valley Steel Service
Premier Resource Group LLC	PREMIER RESOURCE GROUP
Premier Resource Group LLC	Premier Resource Group

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 08/20/2012